



## Institute of Seismological Research



Application is invited for a temporary Junior Research Fellow (JRF) position under the Ministry of Earth Sciences (MoES) sponsored research project "Intraplate seismicity in India and Norway: Distribution, properties and causes", three temporary Junior Research Fellow (JRF) under DST-GoG sponsored project "Seismic Array in Kutch to study anisotropy and seismic velocity structure" and five temporary Geophysicist under DST-GoG sponsored project "24\*7 Seismic Monitoring Gujarat state". The maximum duration of fellowship is co-terminus with the project.

Sr.	Position	No. of	<b>Essential Qualification</b>		Maximum Age	Fellowship
No.		Post				( <b>Rs.</b> )
01.	Junior Research	01	M.Sc./MSc.(Tech)/		28 (Closing date of	31,000/-
	Fellow under		M.Tech	In	Advertisement)	+HRA
	MoES, GoI		Geophysics/Applied			
			Geophysics/Physics/			
			Computational			
			Seismology (GATE to	be		
			Cleared)			
02.	Junior Research	03	M.Sc./MSc.(Tech)/		28 (Closing date of	16,000/-
	Fellow under		M.Tech	In	Advertisement)	
	DST, GoG		Geophysics/Applied			
			Geophysics			
03.	Geophysicist	05	M.Sc./MSc.(Tech)/		28 (Closing date of	14,000/-
	under DST,GoG		M.Tech	In	Advertisement)	
			Geophysics/Applied			
			Geophysics/Physics/			
			Computational			
			Seismology			

Interested candidates may submit their application form with the proof of Educational qualification to the **Administrative Officer, Institute of Seismological Research, Knowledge Corridor, Raisan, Gandhinagar-382007, Gujarat** On or before dated: 08/10/2020 No application will be accepted after the due date. No TA and DA will be paid for attending the interview. The Application form can be downloaded from WWW.isr.gujarat.gov.in

Administrative Officer ISR, Gandhinagar

ISR

-------